"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season

Q1 During this influenza season, which vaccines did you administer in
your practice? (Check all that apply)

Answered: 143  Skipped: 0

Fluarix

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Fluzone 69.23% 99
FluLaval 20.98% 30
Fluarix 9.79% 14
TOTAL 143
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"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season

Q2 Did you have any problems during the 2017-2018 season with placing
or receiving influenza vaccine orders? Please indicate Yes or No
according to your vaccine provider category.

Answered: 138  Skipped: 5

Private
Provider

Vaccines for
Children (VF...

Both Private
and VFC...

Neither
Private or V...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Yes

Private
Provider

Vaccines for
Children (VF...

Both Private

and VFC...
Neither
Private or V...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
No
Yes
YES TOTAL
Private Provider 100.00%
10 10
Vaccines for Children (VFC) Provider 100.00%
16 16
Both Private and VFC Provider 100.00%
18 18
Neither Private or VFC Provider 100.00%
3 3
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"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season

No
NO TOTAL
Private Provider 100.00%
81
Vaccines for Children (VFC) Provider 100.00%
77
Both Private and VFC Provider 100.00%
96
Neither Private or VFC Provider 100.00%
46
# IF YES UNDER ANY CATEGORY, PLEASE DESCRIBE YOUR EXPERIENCE. DATE
1 we did not recieve flu vaccines last year 8/14/2018 1:36 PM
2 We did not receive any flu vaccine for >3yo due to a survey error 8/12/2018 9:17 PM
3 No problems 8/9/2018 3:35 PM
4 Always flawless no issues 8/9/2018 12:35 PM
5 requesting / receiving in timely manner for VFC 8/9/2018 12:01 PM
6 8/9/2018 10:36 AM
7 Received very limited supply of VFC vaccine at the beginning of the season and missed many 8/9/2018 10:19 AM
opportunities to vaccinate due to this delay
8 Health Dept. Great!!! 8/9/2018 10:01 AM
9 VFC ran out of stock before end of season. HEDIS scores hold you accountable for the flu 7/30/2018 4:40 PM
vaccines and in a lot of cases, there was no inventory available.
10 We are a very large practice and when we recieve our flu we drop Flu Clinics where we give 7/30/2018 10:25 AM
anywhere from 75 to 250 vaccines in 3 hrs. So when they decide to send our office 20 here and 40
there it does not help us. We have to sit and wait until we recieve enough to do a Flu Clinic, very
frustrating
11 there were several delivery delays, which inconvenienced patients and resulted in lost revenue for 7/28/2018 8:35 AM
the practice
12 We ran out for kids > 3 yo and eventually some was transferred from another office. 7/27/2018 11:17 PM
13 No Problems 7/27/2018 12:32 PM
14 VFC vaccine comes very late, up to two months after | get private vaccine. It breaks my heart to 7/27/2018 10:08 AM
have a severe asthmatic walk out of my office without a vaccine, because VFC won't allow me to
give a private dose then pay it back when theirs finally shows up.
15 VFC late as usual providing vaccines, frustration w/ my staff and the parents. 7/26/2018 5:34 PM
16 VFC sent less than we asked 7/26/2018 5:24 PM
17 cut off date for VFC in jan need little more time 7/26/2018 2:02 PM
18 Fine 7/26/2018 1:51 PM
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"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season
Q3 In your opinion, what effect did the absence of FluMist this season
have on influenza vaccine uptake?

Answered: 142  Skipped: 1

20% less
uptake or more

10% less
uptake

5% less uptake

None

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

20% less uptake or more 9.86% 14
10% less uptake 14.08% 20
5% less uptake 22.54% 32
None 53.52% 76
TOTAL 142
# IF UPTAKE WAS EFFECTED, PLEASE EXPLAIN DATE

1 Families that had received FluMist in the past declined the injectable vaccine 8/16/2018 9:00 PM

2 Some parents did not get due to their child not wanting a shot. 8/16/2018 8:27 AM

3 We ran out towards the very end of flu season becuase more people than usual requested it than 8/16/2018 7:59 AM

any other flu season.

4 Maybe even less, 1-2%. Some parents would let the child choose if they wanted the vaccine and 8/11/2018 11:11 AM
children don't like needles, but would be more willing to take the nasal mist.

5 A few patients will not take a shot 8/9/2018 3:35 PM

6 Some parents wanted flumist 8/9/2018 12:35 PM
7 small children in the schools 8/9/2018 10:35 AM
8 parents letting kids make the choice between needle or mist 8/9/2018 9:42 AM

9 More vaccine refusal 8/9/2018 9:38 AM
10 Some patients declined the vaccine because they did not want an injection 8/7/2018 1:02 PM
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"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season

it was a very small percentage of parents that would refuse influenza vaccine in injection form

versus intranasal spray

Alot of patients and parents expect the Flumist, it just simply makes their lives easier, less fuss.

very few only wanted flumist

It's much closer to 80% less uptake. We've given as many as 2000 doses of flumist in the past. |

ordered 500 shots this year and had more than 100 left!

A very few parents decided against the shot because they promised the child no shots

parents didn't want "WW III" for the 'shot'

After discussing the rationale for the recommendations for QIIV only, most parents and patients
accepted the absence of LAIV. There were a few holdouts, but there is no option between none

and 5%.

Only occassionally some would decline vaccine that said they would have vaccinated if mist

available - but overall most were happy to receive the shot.

School based participation was lower

5/42

7/31/2018 3:21 PM

7/30/2018 10:25 AM
7/27/2018 11:02 AM
7/27/2018 10:08 AM

7/27/2018 8:05 AM

7/26/2018 5:34 PM

7/26/2018 3:55 PM

7/26/2018 3:25 PM

7/26/2018 1:56 PM



"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season

Q4 Did any patient that received FluMist in a previous seaso

influenza vaccine this season?

Answered: 139  Skipped: 4

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 41.01%
No 58.99%
TOTAL

# IF YES, WHAT WAS THE REASON FOR THE REFUSAL?

1 They did not want a "shot"

2 The patient did not want a shot, the parent agreed.

3 because it was a shot and not just spray

4 They did not want the shot because it was painful.

5 Did not want a shot

6 FEAR OF NEEDLES

7 Did not want shot

8 Did not want a shot

9 Did not want it in the injection form.

10 n/a

11 Did not want injection

12 The pt did not want an injection

13 did not want the shot

14 not wanting a needle stick

15 Didn't want to do the injection

16 Did not want an injection

17 DID NOT WANT AN INJECTION

18 did not want shot

19 did not want shot

6/42

90% 100%

DATE

8/16/2018 9:00 PM
8/16/2018 8:27 AM
8/13/2018 5:16 PM
8/13/2018 11:26 AM
8/12/2018 9:17 PM
8/10/2018 3:55 PM
8/10/2018 9:11 AM
8/9/2018 3:35 PM
8/9/2018 3:10 PM
8/9/2018 12:35 PM
8/9/2018 10:35 AM
8/9/2018 10:04 AM
8/9/2018 10:01 AM
8/9/2018 9:42 AM
8/9/2018 9:38 AM
8/9/2018 9:29 AM
8/9/2018 9:28 AM
8/9/2018 9:24 AM
8/9/2018 9:24 AM

n refuse the

57

82

139
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Refused to get an injection

prefers intranasal

Some patients declined the vaccine because they did not want an injection
They wanted FluMist

didn't want a shot

child feels for comfortable than with the injection

strictly because they did not want injection

They did not want child to deal with the pain of a shot

They believe it works better and less fuss from children

Many people chose no flu vaccine since they could not get FluMist.
parents preference

did not want an injection

it's a shot!

see above

Needle phobia

low numbers but some did

my child doesn't want a shot

unsure

didn't want the shot

Mostly it was children refusing to get a shot and parents giving in to the complaining. Or parents
giving their kids the choice.

Child/Parent did not want the needle prick

Detailed above - didn't want shot. But this was negligible in overall rates
Did not want a shot

Didn't want a shot

child doesn't like shots

Did not want injection

7142

8/9/2018 9:23 AM
8/9/2018 9:09 AM
8/7/2018 1:02 PM
8/5/2018 6:56 AM
8/1/2018 4:17 PM
7/31/2018 3:22 PM
7/31/2018 3:21 PM
7/30/2018 11:56 AM
7/30/2018 10:25 AM
7/27/2018 11:17 PM
7/27/2018 5:56 PM
7/27/2018 11:02 AM
7/27/2018 10:08 AM
7/27/2018 8:05 AM
7/26/2018 6:09 PM
7/26/2018 5:34 PM
7/26/2018 5:18 PM
7/26/2018 4:01 PM
7/26/2018 3:59 PM
7/26/2018 3:55 PM

7/26/2018 3:49 PM
7/26/2018 3:25 PM
7/26/2018 2:01 PM
7/26/2018 1:56 PM
7/26/2018 1:30 PM
7/26/2018 1:03 PM
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season?

Answered: 140  Skipped: 3

Yes

No

Not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 35.71%

No 31.43%

Not sure 32.86%

TOTAL

# IF NO, PLEASE COMMENT AS TO WHY YOU DON NOT PLAN TO GIVE FLUMIST.
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The Dr. will not use flu mist on our patients
Not recommended by the AAP

Unsure of efficacy

To make sure it is effective

not recommended

not recommended

not yet

Not sure as to efficacy.

in past years we have noticed primarily patients coming into clinic testing positive for influenza
screen and had received flu vaccine was flumist

Want towait and see if will be effective again in future

waiting to see if flumist is gonna be effective

not sure not many of our patients do the flumist

it was previously proven to be ineffective, we did not find it much of a loss last year without it

| plan to follow AAP guidelines and only administer it to children who would otherwise not be
vaccinated at all, after discussion with the child and parent, and documentation of that discussion.

We prefer to give the shot. However will give flumist if patient otherwise would be unvaccinated.

8/42

Q5 Do you plan to administer FluMist during the 2018-2019 influenza

90% 100%

DATE

8/14/2018 1:10 PM
8/12/2018 9:17 PM
8/11/2018 1:16 PM
8/9/2018 5:16 PM
8/9/2018 9:24 AM
8/9/2018 9:24 AM
8/7/2018 2:34 PM
8/6/2018 8:30 AM
8/3/2018 3:25 PM

8/3/2018 9:55 AM
8/1/2018 4:17 PM
7/31/2018 3:22 PM
7/31/2018 3:21 PM
7/26/2018 3:55 PM

7/26/2018 3:25 PM

50

44

46

140
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not sure about its efficacy

Practice decided we would not stock Flumist as it would be difficult to recommend shot as
preferred vaccine, but have FluMist as backup.

9/42

7/26/2018 2:41 PM
7/26/2018 2:01 PM



"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season
Q6 If yes, have you made an order for FluMist through VFC or a private

vendor for the upcoming season?

Answered: 123  Skipped: 20

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 40.65% 50
No 59.35% 73
TOTAL 123
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"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season

Q7 In what month did you start administering influenza vaccine?

Answered: 141 Skipped: 2
October
November
]

December

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

August 21.99% 31
September 52.48% 74
October 18.44% 26
November 2.84% 4
December 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 4.26% 6
TOTAL 141
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 AS SOON AS IT ARRIVES IN OFFICE 8/10/2018 3:55 PM

2 when shipment arrives 8/7/2018 5:00 PM

3 2015 7/31/2018 3:22 PM

4 As soon as it was made available to us 7/27/2018 12:32 PM

5 Sept if comes in 7/26/2018 6:42 PM

6 August/September; depending on the first shipment received 7/26/2018 1:55 PM
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Q8 In what month did you stop administering influenza vaccine?

Answered: 141

February

April

May

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES
February

March

April

May

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 June

June

January

JANUARY

June

June

When | haven't seen flu for several weeks.

January

© o N o g A W DN

Feb/march for VFC. April for Private

-
o

June

RN
RN

June

N
N

June

-
w

June
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Skipped: 2

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
11.35%

26.95%

30.50%

21.99%

9.22%

90% 100%

DATE
8/13/2018 3:03 PM

8/9/2018 4:52 PM
8/9/2018 2:16 PM
8/9/2018 1:47 PM
8/6/2018 8:30 AM
8/3/2018 9:29 AM
8/1/2018 8:59 PM
8/1/2018 4:17 PM
7/30/2018 4:40 PM
7/26/2018 4:45 PM
7/26/2018 1:56 PM
7/26/2018 1:55 PM
7/26/2018 1:30 PM

16

38

43

31

13

141



"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season

Q9 What percentage of patients refused the influenza vaccine when

offered?

Answered: 142  Skipped: 1

75% or more

50-74%

25-49%

24% or less

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

75% or more 1.41%

50-74% 7.04%

25-49% 26.76%

24% or less 64.79%

TOTAL

# WHAT WERE THE REASONS GIVEN FOR REFUSAL?

1 They believe the vaccine is ineffective or didn't want to get "sick" from the flu vaccine

2 Did not want to get sick

3 Child did not want a shot, not required by the school, they believe that it makes the patient sick
4 Patients refused because they were scared of the shot and parents refused because they just did

not want the vaccine for whatever reason for their child or children.

5 GETTING SICK AFTER VACCINE

6 wanted to think about it. Information sheets were given out to the patients even if they did not get
it.

7 they believe it gives them flu

8 Most thought it made themiill

9 They said they didnt want their kids to get the flu

10 Some felt like the vaccine did not work and some preferred the FluMist.

11 Concern that it would cause illness

13 /42

DATE

8/16/2018 9:00 PM
8/16/2018 11:54 AM
8/16/2018 8:27 AM
8/16/2018 7:59 AM

8/15/2018 3:39 PM
8/14/2018 1:10 PM

8/13/2018 5:16 PM
8/13/2018 3:03 PM
8/13/2018 1:21 PM
8/13/2018 11:26 AM
8/12/2018 9:17 PM

10

38

92

142
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"unnecessary" or "never get it"; concerns about side effects

THEY EITHER WANTED MIST OR JUST DECIDED NOT TO GET THIS SEASON. HOWEVER
THAT CHANGED LATE IN THE SEASON WITH INCREASE IN FLU CASES

They said that in other flu seasons their children would get more sick after having it administered.
thinks it causes the flu, also thinks it is not necessary

Never had it, doesn't want it, gets sick after one years ago.

They did not want to get sick from the injection

PARENTS REFUSED

Some parents feel as though it gives their child the flu and they become sick, so they refuse
Thinks will get the flu, feels it doe not help.The previous flu seasons vaccine was ineffectiveness
abut 50%; "never get flu"; vaccine phobia

States they get the flu whenever they take the shot

Did not feel like influenza vaccine was needed(only want vaccines required for school)
Beliefs that the flu vaccine would make them sick.

They believed if they got the flu shot, they would get the flu

parents have never gotten vaccine before

didn't want the injection or afraid it would "make them sick"

DON'T WANT TO TAKE AN INJECTION,HAVE NEVER HAD FLU

did not think they needed it

did not think they needed it

prefrence

they get the "flu" from the shot

vaccine was unsafe; they never got the flu; distrust of all vaccines

personal reason, religious reason

Didn't want to get the flu.

Do not believe their children need it or they think getting the influenza disease boosts their immune
syster.

It gives me the flu.

didnt believe in flu vaccine

dont' want shot, didn't work last year, got "sick" when received it last time
personal preference, "it makes me sick"

it gives you the flu

they believe they will get sick from the actual vaccine

Normally did not get flu shot

It does not work

They don't believe in getting it, they heard it did not work, they believe it gives you the flu disease, |
never had the flu disease.

Personal beliefs that flu vaccines caused illness
don't "do " flu shots

They didn't want another shot.

it makes them sick

Thought to be unnecessary.

14 /42

8/11/2018 1:16 PM
8/10/2018 3:55 PM

8/10/2018 3:47 PM
8/10/2018 11:46 AM
8/9/2018 5:16 PM
8/9/2018 3:35 PM
8/9/2018 1:47 PM
8/9/2018 12:35 PM
8/9/2018 12:01 PM
8/9/2018 11:27 AM
8/9/2018 10:35 AM
8/9/2018 10:19 AM
8/9/2018 10:14 AM
8/9/2018 10:04 AM
8/9/2018 9:42 AM
8/9/2018 9:38 AM
8/9/2018 9:28 AM
8/9/2018 9:24 AM
8/9/2018 9:24 AM
8/9/2018 9:09 AM
8/7/2018 5:00 PM
8/7/2018 1:02 PM
8/7/2018 10:28 AM
8/7/2018 8:57 AM
8/6/2018 8:30 AM

8/5/2018 6:56 AM
8/3/2018 9:55 AM
8/1/2018 4:17 PM
8/1/2018 10:26 AM
8/1/2018 9:05 AM
7/31/2018 3:21 PM
7/31/2018 10:13 AM
7/30/2018 10:25 AM
7/27/2018 11:17 PM

7/27/2018 11:02 AM
7/27/2018 11:02 AM
7/27/2018 10:08 AM
7/27/2018 8:51 AM
7/27/2018 8:05 AM
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Because of what Grandma said or "l got the flu from the shot"

Vaccine efficacy, getting at another site(maybe), lack of perceived need

parents don't think it works

you get sick from it; never had it before and no flu; don't believe it's that bad;

Previous iliness with the flu vaccine; pt or fam member

it doesn't work, i don't like to give my kids vaccines so if | don't have to | choose not to

Parents did not want the vaccine

Lack of efficacy, did not want a vaccine, made them feel sick last time

The usual culprits: | don't believe in it, | don't believe it is necessary, natural immunity is better, |
still believe you can get the flu from the vaccine, it doesn't really work, the child protests, etc.

did not want the flu shot

Not effective. Shot made them feel worse than the flu.
does not work; causes flu

Just do not want it.

just did not want it

Don't routinely get Flu vaccine.

No mist

Do not believe in vaccine or thinks it's ineffective
Don't feel it works

They have never taken it nor do they plan to
didn't want it because it makes the child "sick"
did not want the vaccine

myth of getting the flu from the shot

Just did not want injections or Pt thinks it will give them the flu.

Parent believed that the vaccine caused illness
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7/26/2018 6:42 PM
7/26/2018 6:09 PM
7/26/2018 5:52 PM
7/26/2018 5:34 PM
7/26/2018 5:24 PM
7/26/2018 5:18 PM
7/26/2018 4:45 PM
7/26/2018 4:05 PM
7/26/2018 3:55 PM

7/26/2018 3:35 PM
7/26/2018 3:25 PM
7/26/2018 2:41 PM
7/26/2018 2:13 PM
7/26/2018 2:02 PM
7/26/2018 2:01 PM
7/26/2018 1:56 PM
7/26/2018 1:55 PM
7/26/2018 1:51 PM
7/26/2018 1:39 PM
7/26/2018 1:30 PM
7/26/2018 1:15 PM
7/26/2018 1:11 PM
7/26/2018 1:03 PM
7/26/2018 12:32 PM



"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season

Q10 How many of your patients do your estimate received influenza
vaccine in schools?

Answered: 141  Skipped: 2

75% or more .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

75% or more 7.80% 11
50-74% 17.02% 24
25-49% 18.44% 26
24% or less 56.74% 80
TOTAL 141
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Q11 H

"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season

ow many of your patients do you estimate received influenza

vaccine at retail clinics?

Answered: 141  Skipped: 2

75% or more I
50-74%

25-49%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
75% or more 1.42%
50-74% 7.09%
25-49% 9.93%

24% or less 81.56%

TOTAL

17 /42

90% 100%

10

14

115
141
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Q12 What percentage of your patients received a diagnosis of influenza
during this season?

Answered: 141

75% or more

50-74%

25-49%

24% or less

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
75% or more
50-74%

25-49%

24% or less
TOTAL

18 /42

Skipped: 2

60% 70%

RESPONSES
5.67%

18.44%
36.17%

39.72%

80%

90% 100%

26

51

56
141
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Q13 How was the influenza diagnosis made?

Answered: 142  Skipped: 1

Laboratory
Findings
Signs and
symptoms
History
(patient and...
All of the
above
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Laboratory Findings 30.99% 44
Signs and symptoms 7.75% "
History (patient and/or family) 0.70% 1
All of the above 57.04% 81
Other (please specify) 3.52% S
TOTAL 12
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 in house lab. 8/9/2018 12:01 PM
2 none diagnosed 7/30/2018 10:16 AM
3 Not aware 7/27/2018 9:11 AM
4 Unsure, we don't do testing. 7/26/2018 1:56 PM
5 Signs and symptoms/ Rapid flu test/ History of exposure 7/26/2018 1:55 PM
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"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season
Q14 For those diagnosed with influenza, was oseltamivir/Tamiflu

prescribed?

Answered: 142  Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 90.85%

No 9.15%
TOTAL

20/42
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142
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Q15 For those prescribed oseltamivir/Tamiflu, did parents report

problems filling the prescription?

Answered: 142  Skipped: 1

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 64.08% 91
No 35.92% 51
TOTAL 142
# IF YES, WHAT TYPE OF PROBLEMS WERE REPORTED? DATE

1 shortage 8/16/2018 9:00 PM

2 Pharmacies were out of stock 8/16/2018 11:54 AM

3 only in deductible plans the medication was expensive 8/16/2018 8:27 AM

4 OUT OF STOCK IN MOST PHARMACY 8/15/2018 3:39 PM

5 the pharmacy was out of stock 8/14/2018 1:10 PM

6 shortages in our rural area 8/14/2018 1:09 PM

7 out of stock 8/14/2018 12:05 PM

8 shortage/backordered 8/13/2018 5:16 PM

9 unknown not prescribed in this clinic 8/13/2018 3:03 PM

10 not having enough in stock 8/13/2018 1:21 PM

11 Pharmacies ran out. 8/13/2018 11:26 AM

12 too expensive 8/13/2018 9:32 AM

13 not available 8/12/2018 7:30 AM

14 shortages at pharmacies 8/11/2018 11:11 AM

15 Cost issues 8/11/2018 9:57 AM

16 PHARAMCY OUT OF STOCK 8/10/2018 3:55 PM

17 Not in stock at pharmacy 8/10/2018 11:46 AM

18 Pharmacy was out of stock only 8/10/2018 9:23 AM

19 out of stock 8/10/2018 9:11 AM

21/42



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
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Availability of medication, cost of medication.
Pharmacies were unable to keep it stocked
Medication was not available, on back order

out of stock

too expensive

Later in the season there was a shortage on tamiflu.
Getting a 2nd rx. filled

Rx for some, not all; later in season shortage of Tamiflu
not available at pharmacy

pharmacy ran out of tamiflu

PA required by insurance, not in stock, could not afford
Pharmacies ran out quickly

some patients felt like it was too expensive
shortage of medication

too expensive or out od stock

suspension form unavailable late in the season

too expensive

unable to find liquid form

unable to find liquid form

shortage of availability

availability

shortage

Issues with finding the medication at pharmacies, issues with insurance covering the medication
and issue with the insurance paying for the medication within 2 months time.

pharmacies ran out
Not available.

difficulty in finding rx

This was due to people getting the flu more than once this season

Pharmacies out of stock

out of stock, not covered by insurance
shortage and rx'd by outside providers not us
cost, availability

a lot of flu went on

Many pharmacies were out

Too expensive

Can't find it anywhere

unavailability of the medicine at their pharmacy of choice, having to call several pharmacies to find

one that had the medicine etc....
During the high volume time of Flu outbreak
Drug unavailable at multiple pharmacies

Shortage of medicine
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8/9/2018 10:11 PM
8/9/2018 5:16 PM
8/9/2018 3:35 PM
8/9/2018 3:10 PM
8/9/2018 12:43 PM
8/9/2018 12:35 PM
8/9/2018 12:01 PM
8/9/2018 11:27 AM
8/9/2018 11:12 AM
8/9/2018 10:26 AM
8/9/2018 10:19 AM
8/9/2018 10:14 AM
8/9/2018 10:04 AM
8/9/2018 10:01 AM
8/9/2018 10:01 AM
8/9/2018 9:38 AM
8/9/2018 9:37 AM
8/9/2018 9:24 AM
8/9/2018 9:24 AM
8/9/2018 9:23 AM
8/9/2018 9:09 AM
8/7/2018 5:00 PM
8/7/2018 10:28 AM

8/7/2018 8:57 AM
8/6/2018 8:30 AM
8/3/2018 9:55 AM
8/3/2018 9:29 AM
8/1/2018 8:59 PM
8/1/2018 4:17 PM
8/1/2018 10:26 AM
8/1/2018 9:05 AM
7/31/2018 3:22 PM
7/30/2018 4:40 PM
7/30/2018 11:56 AM
7/30/2018 10:25 AM
7/28/2018 8:35 AM

7/27/2018 5:56 PM
7/27/2018 12:32 PM
7/27/2018 11:02 AM
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"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season

out of stock or too expensive

There was a shortage near the end.
Pharmacy was out of stock only

Out of stock

Difficulty with it being out of stock
Supply

unavailable at pharmacy / too expensive
Not available of some formulations as OVERPRESCRIBED by ER or retail clinics
out of stock

liquid formulation only

Shortage

pharmacy ran out of rx at times

Unavailable at the pharmacy, not available until the efficacy window was passed, inadequate
coverage by insurance or too expensive for patients with a high-deductible plan.

During a period medication was out of stock

there was a shortage at times

Shortage of medication. We work with peds so needed differeing stregnths and presentations
Pharmacies out of stock

outof stock in various pharmacies

for brand name

Medicine not available at pharmacies at times

Shortage

Out of stock or high cost of co-pay/co-ins

some shortages

out of stock

Difficulty finding a pharmacy that had Tamiflu in stock.

Insurance needed a generic name to cover the medication, too expensive

Backordered at times
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7/27/2018 11:02 AM
7/27/2018 10:08 AM
7/27/2018 8:51 AM
7/27/2018 8:38 AM
7/27/2018 8:34 AM
7/27/2018 8:05 AM
7/27/2018 7:04 AM
7/26/2018 6:42 PM
7/26/2018 6:09 PM
7/26/2018 5:34 PM
7/26/2018 5:24 PM
7/26/2018 4:01 PM
7/26/2018 3:55 PM

7/26/2018 3:49 PM
7/26/2018 3:35 PM
7/26/2018 3:25 PM
7/26/2018 3:16 PM
7/26/2018 2:41 PM
7/26/2018 2:02 PM
7/26/2018 2:01 PM
7/26/2018 1:56 PM
7/26/2018 1:55 PM
7/26/2018 1:35 PM
7/26/2018 1:30 PM
7/26/2018 1:21 PM
7/26/2018 1:15 PM
7/26/2018 1:03 PM
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Q16 For patients requiring two influenza vaccinations this season, what
percentage of those receiving the first dose returned for the second
dose?

Answered: 142  Skipped: 1

90% or greater

750/D _

50%

25%

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

90% or greater 23.24%

75% 33.10%

50% 21.83%

25% 15.49%

Other (please specify) 6.34%

TOTAL 1
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 we didn't have any that required two 8/13/2018 9:32 AM
2 ONLY ONE DOSE GIVEN 8/9/2018 1:47 PM

3 no pt req. two doses 8/7/2018 2:34 PM

4 didn't give 2 influenza vaccination to one patient 7/31/2018 4:54 PM
5 n/a 7/31/2018 10:13 AM
6 we had none 7/30/2018 10:16 AM
7 NA 7/27/2018 9:11 AM
8 unsure 7/26/2018 4:01 PM
9 <25% 7/26/2018 1:11 PM
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33

47

31

22

42



"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season
Q17 Did your practice offer influenza vaccination outside of typical office

hours (e.g. evenings or weekends)?

Answered: 142  Skipped: 1

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 34.51% 49

No 65.49% 93

TOTAL 142

# IF YES, HOW SUCCESSFUL WERE THE EXPANDED OPTIONS? DATE

1 It helped those parents that work throughout the week, already open extended hours at our clinic 8/16/2018 8:27 AM
anyway

2 NO 8/15/2018 3:39 PM

3 Not a very good turn out 8/13/2018 8:19 AM

4 Flu clinics were always full 8/12/2018 9:17 PM

5 Saturday flu clinic is always popular 8/11/2018 1:16 PM

6 SATURDAY FLU CLINICS AND SCHOOL HOLIDAYS ARE VERY POPULAR 8/10/2018 3:55 PM

7 Evening hours- successful 8/9/2018 10:11 PM

8 not ver 8/9/2018 12:43 PM

9 Patients are very receptive to alternate hours due to busy schedules. 8/9/2018 10:19 AM

10 Weekend flu shot clinics work well 8/9/2018 9:38 AM

11 About 70% successful 8/7/2018 10:28 AM

12 Not as successful as previous years. 8/5/2018 6:56 AM

13 very succesful 8/3/2018 9:55 AM

14 Mildly successful 8/1/2018 8:59 PM

15 good 8/1/2018 9:05 AM

16 very successful when we can get our flu vaccines here and not a little shipment at a time 7/30/2018 10:25 AM

17 not very 7/27/2018 10:08 AM

18 Successful- Sat AMs 7/27/2018 8:05 AM

19 moderate. more no shows this year 7/26/2018 6:09 PM

25/42



20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29

"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season

we always do Saturday afternoon and evening hours for flu vaccines, that are very well attended

poor showing; especially the asthma ones.

not as much as we hoped

Modest at best. People tended to no-show for those appointments (even though they were greatly

wanted, at least in theory).

Very successful

Good - weekend clinics filled up

did flu shot saturdays

Saturday hours very popular

we had flu clinics which were successful

Very helpful to working families.
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7/26/2018 5:52 PM
7/26/2018 5:34 PM
7/26/2018 5:18 PM
7/26/2018 3:55 PM

7/26/2018 3:49 PM
7/26/2018 3:25 PM
7/26/2018 2:02 PM
7/26/2018 2:01 PM
7/26/2018 1:30 PM
7/26/2018 12:42 PM
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Q18 What strategies did you use to target influenza vaccination response
from your patients? (choose all that apply)

Answered: 140  Skipped: 3

Sending
E-mails to...

Mailing
information ...

Texting
Messages to...

Posting
Information ...

Displaying
Postersin t...

Providing
Handouts Whe...
Giving a
Personal...
Social Media
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Sending E-mails to Patients 7.86% 11
Mailing information to Patients 1.43% 2
Texting Messages to Patients 1.43% 2
Posting Information on Practice Webpage 15.00% 21
Displaying Posters in the Office 22.14% 31
Providing Handouts When Patients Arrived 6.43% 9
Giving a Personal Healthcare Provider Recommendation 31.43% 44
Social Media 3.57% 5
Other (please specify) 10.71% 15
TOTAL 140
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 wellness visit and poster in office 8/15/2018 1:54 PM
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Verbally asking patients

CAPTIVE AUDIENCE

It will not allow you to choose more than one. Mosltly emails, webpage, portal

Call backs, reminders at all potential visits including sick visits and wellness visits

This survey does not allow us to click multiple choices evern though it say choose all that apply.
website, patient portal, personal recommendation

reviewing vaccinations at office visit

Posting to website, social media, recommendation, phone calls

the buttons didn't work. | used a combination of personal recommendations, posters webpage
information nd social media posts

several ways but was unable to choose all that applied

offered at visits, posted in office,and website

Social media, website and we PREBOOK and recommend 100%

| can't choose multiple - mostly a combination of handout and personal recommendation.

This wont let me tick all that apply: email alerts/flu Campaign via EMR/Recommendations at office
visits /
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8/10/2018 9:05 AM
8/9/2018 1:47 PM
8/9/2018 12:35 PM
8/7/2018 10:28 AM
8/6/2018 8:30 AM
8/1/2018 10:26 AM
7/31/2018 10:13 AM
7/30/2018 4:40 PM
7/28/2018 8:35 AM

7/27/2018 5:56 PM
7/27/2018 11:02 AM
7/26/2018 6:42 PM
7/26/2018 3:55 PM
7/26/2018 3:25 PM
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season?

Answered: 99  Skipped: 44

RESPONSES

trying to get children to come back in for the their second influenza vaccine

There is still a barrier to overcome when recommending influenza vaccine for prevention due to
reports of poor efficacy or safety in the media

The flu outbreak scared a lot of patients this past flu season and therefore we had more parents
insisting that their children received the vaccine.

That some people want listen and take the shot. They will wait till they have the flu or been
exposed then they want to take the shot.

pre prepare
always try to get the patients in early to get vaccinated

Public health offers vaccine free when it becomes necessary . People will get vaccine when it's
free

make sure we let every pt know that we are offering the vaccine
Most pts. prefer FluMist.

N/A

Do attempt to promote the Flu vaccine based on efficacy

earlier the better

Using influenza test kits conservatively and for higher risk patients.
Prepare for any future pandemic issues

Continue to vaccinate against the flu

AS ALWAYS FLU SEASON NEVER GOES AS ANTICIPATED
No, it has been the same.

patients want flu vaccine

Everyone needs to be vaccinated.

Presentation of flu symptoms varied greatly.

Wear a mask

It was bad.

Influenza can be devastating and continued efforts to ensure patients and families seek yearly
vaccination should be a priority by every healthcare provider

Unsure

Parents of patients are very uneducated.
NONE

the vaccine better work

start early

n/a

N/A

Survey does not allow multiple answers; Flulaval and Fluzone given;

29/42

Q19 What was your biggest "lesson learned" from this past influenza

DATE
8/20/2018 10:54 AM
8/16/2018 9:00 PM

8/16/2018 7:59 AM

8/14/2018 1:10 PM

8/14/2018 12:05 PM
8/13/2018 5:16 PM
8/13/2018 3:03 PM

8/13/2018 1:21 PM
8/13/2018 11:26 AM
8/13/2018 9:32 AM
8/13/2018 8:19 AM
8/12/2018 7:30 AM
8/11/2018 11:11 AM
8/11/2018 9:57 AM
8/10/2018 11:12 PM
8/10/2018 3:55 PM
8/10/2018 3:47 PM
8/10/2018 9:24 AM
8/10/2018 9:23 AM
8/10/2018 9:11 AM
8/10/2018 9:05 AM
8/9/2018 8:47 PM
8/9/2018 8:23 PM

8/9/2018 5:16 PM
8/9/2018 3:35 PM
8/9/2018 1:47 PM
8/9/2018 12:43 PM
8/9/2018 12:02 PM
8/9/2018 12:01 PM
8/9/2018 11:53 AM
8/9/2018 11:27 AM
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that we should offer it after office hours and offer to siblings when they are present in our clinic
None

order more flu tests

Always remain prepared for outbreaks

The more information you provide to the patient, the more they will understand. Some patients
have a fear that the flu shot will give them the flu. After reading handouts and hearing both the
doctors and nurses tell them otherwise, they feel more comfortable receiving the vaccine

be prepared!

Promote more and have more facts about why people should still get the flu vaccine even though
they could still get the flu

to be better prepared for parents who are against the flu vaccine
Even if flumist was less effective, some coverage is better than none
Have more extra flu clinic opportunities

vaccinate in time

Many patients want FluMist

Even though flumist was not available this previous season, with enough provider education and
persistence, injectable influenza vaccination can be greatly achievable.

order more flu tests
None.

More patients get vaccinated when the vaccine is available early and we are able to keep stock of
the vaccine all season.

The vaccine did not work
The media's sensationalism is harmful.
loved the age coverage of flulaval

that there will never be a happy medium - we either have too much or not enough and we will
never change people's minds no matter what research shows

get vaccinated

give them the vaccine while they are here in office

flu vaccine injections only

flu vaccine will not eliminate the possibility of getting influenza
start early when giving vaccines.

The biggest lesson learned was how much media effects a parents decision to vaccinate their
child. That by far was the biggest challenge of the 17-18 flu season.

Do not assume we will have low vaccination rate because we did not have the flumist
Being prepared for the amount we will be giving if the schools do not give it again this year.

that the vaccine hasn't worked well for several years. that provides and patients are frustrated with
the inefficiencies of the ordering and procuring of the vaccine, that there is less of faith in the CDC
and vaccine manufacturers, that Tamiflu is expensive and unavailable when we most need it, that
the best way to fight the flu is to bolster the immune defenses of patients in the first place!

Be prepared and vaccinate

Always remain prepared for epidemics to happen.
It can be a long season

If flumist isn't available, I'll order fewer shots.

Some people just do not want to take the vaccine at all costs
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8/9/2018 11:12 AM
8/9/2018 10:35 AM
8/9/2018 10:26 AM
8/9/2018 10:14 AM
8/9/2018 10:04 AM

8/9/2018 10:01 AM
8/9/2018 10:01 AM

8/9/2018 9:42 AM
8/9/2018 9:38 AM
8/9/2018 9:29 AM
8/7/2018 2:34 PM
8/7/2018 1:02 PM
8/7/2018 10:28 AM

8/7/2018 8:57 AM
8/6/2018 8:30 AM
8/5/2018 6:56 AM

8/3/2018 9:29 AM
8/1/2018 8:59 PM
8/1/2018 4:17 PM
8/1/2018 10:26 AM

8/1/2018 9:05 AM
7/31/2018 4:54 PM
7/31/2018 3:29 PM
7/31/2018 3:22 PM
7/31/2018 10:13 AM
7/30/2018 4:40 PM

7/30/2018 11:56 AM
7/30/2018 10:25 AM
7/28/2018 8:35 AM

7/27/2018 5:56 PM
7/27/2018 11:02 AM
7/27/2018 11:02 AM
7/27/2018 10:08 AM
7/27/2018 9:11 AM
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Always vaccinate

None

Vaccinate

Patients are receptive to the shot when Flumist was not available.

Remind them early flu season is approaching and to schedule an appointment for the vaccine.

Issue with either under or over ordering no matter how we try. Also flu needs to be made
mandatory so we don't have to deal with horrible winters of very sick children.

Power of media in getting people to get the vaccine and to be scared about the flu!
people do not appreciate the potential seriousness of the disease.
Order more from VFC

It is imperative that the vaccine was given because of so many outbreaks for the flu this pass
season.

make sure | order enough

Don't give up. Be kind, but be persistent in making the recommendation for universal
immunization, and be persistent in answering questions and correcting myths/misconceptions (the
same lesson learned each season, frankly).

Treatment not always available
anyone can get the flu, no matter if they are vaccinated or not
Be well prepared.

We learned that is important to give the patients information so the majority get the vaccine on
time.

they like flumist

That the vaccine acceptance does not change even after getting influenza

None.

made sure patient /parent would not change mind about getting vaccine once they had signed for it
We can survive Flu season without Flumist

We need flumist for school based flu participation

Better to receive the vaccine than not at all because symptoms were not as severe if the flu was
contracted

Get the flu shot early in the season

Some people will not take the flu shot no matter what

try to reach more patients, and hope the pharmacies are able to stock the Tamiflu needed
we need flumist

handwashing

Making sure to discuss it with every patient

need more advertisement

NONE

n/a

How important it is to "educate" people about the flu vaccine, whether it matches the strain or not it
helps with the severity of iliness.

look at every patient in office and make sure they are up to date on all vaccines
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7/27/2018 8:51 AM
7/27/2018 8:38 AM
7/27/2018 8:35 AM
7/27/2018 8:05 AM
7/27/2018 7:04 AM
7/26/2018 6:42 PM

7/26/2018 5:52 PM
7/26/2018 5:34 PM
7/26/2018 5:24 PM
7/26/2018 4:45 PM

7/26/2018 3:59 PM
7/26/2018 3:55 PM

7/26/2018 3:49 PM
7/26/2018 3:35 PM
7/26/2018 3:25 PM
7/26/2018 3:16 PM

7/26/2018 2:47 PM
7/26/2018 2:41 PM
7/26/2018 2:13 PM
7/26/2018 2:02 PM
7/26/2018 2:01 PM
7/26/2018 1:56 PM
7/26/2018 1:55 PM

7/26/2018 1:51 PM
7/26/2018 1:39 PM
7/26/2018 1:35 PM
7/26/2018 1:22 PM
7/26/2018 1:18 PM
7/26/2018 1:15 PM
7/26/2018 1:11 PM
7/26/2018 1:09 PM
7/26/2018 1:03 PM
7/26/2018 12:42 PM

7/26/2018 12:35 PM
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Q20 Do you have any suggestions/comments that might be helpful in

preparing for the 2018-2019 influenza season?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 61

RESPONSES
no

Continue to provide strong provider recommendations and debunk the myths surrounding the flu
vaccine

Nothing more than keep it coming and the earliest it comes the better it will be.
NO

None, People are going to do what they want anyway.
load up on tami flu and flu tests

be ahead of the game

n/a

N/A

none

keep us stocked up

NO

None

none

None

No

Help people boost immune system.

We wish the pharmacies wouldn't give it out so early They Target patient's in Aug then come Jan /
Feb the flu usually comes to our area and some patient's still end up getting sick.

NO

the vaccine better work

start as early as possible

Better response time to subsequent orders of vaccine once initial inventory has been used.
N/A

FluMist causes status asthmaticus and mfr does not care
try to vaccinate siblings when they are present in the clinic
No

no

Have more than enough flu vaccines available

no

none

No flumist

Features on TV news shows seem to help increase the rate of vaccination

32/42

DATE
8/20/2018 10:54 AM
8/16/2018 9:00 PM

8/16/2018 7:59 AM
8/15/2018 3:39 PM
8/14/2018 1:10 PM
8/14/2018 12:05 PM
8/13/2018 5:16 PM
8/13/2018 11:26 AM
8/13/2018 9:32 AM
8/13/2018 8:19 AM
8/12/2018 7:30 AM
8/10/2018 3:55 PM
8/10/2018 3:47 PM
8/10/2018 9:24 AM
8/10/2018 9:23 AM
8/10/2018 9:05 AM
8/9/2018 8:47 PM
8/9/2018 5:16 PM

8/9/2018 1:47 PM

8/9/2018 12:43 PM
8/9/2018 12:02 PM
8/9/2018 12:01 PM
8/9/2018 11:53 AM
8/9/2018 11:27 AM
8/9/2018 11:12 AM
8/9/2018 10:35 AM
8/9/2018 10:26 AM
8/9/2018 10:14 AM
8/9/2018 10:04 AM
8/9/2018 10:01 AM
8/9/2018 10:01 AM
8/9/2018 9:38 AM
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No

?

to get orders in time

Make FluMist available

no

no

School based vaccination and needs to be mandatory for all in public schools, at least.
Public advertising on importance of getting the flu vaccine.
Hoping for better coverage this season

no

Our provider wishes it was mandatory!!

allow more than one option to actually be selected on this survey
none

no

flu vaccine was not 100% effective this past season

no

Be an advocate for the vaccine and the cause when the media is reporting only the negative.
Manufacture enough for VFC to supply the entire season with no gaps in shipments.

None at this time

Educating parents is the biggest suggestion | have, if they are unsure about how it works, educate
them.

No. | don't expect any change to come of this. Systems in the government take a long time to
change. Only individuals can make effective advances. if it is to be it is up to me.......

Have plenty of flu vaccine.
More flu vaccines available later in the flu season.
no

Whoever thought flumist isn't effective hasn't spent a season in a pediatric office. | am personally
older than the recc age range but have always taken the mist and with all my exposure, | haven't
had the flu in years.

No

None

No

This prebooking is a big issue and why can't it be done like we do all other vaccines
Better guidance on what to do with Flumist

More public service messages; DPH, CDC, Ga AAP - short blurbs on TV.. news times not late
evenings!!

Info re # of cases by age from CDC. Transmission prevention posters. This survey did NOT allow
multiple checks when requested. This survey did not allow for all the correct answers. These
reasons are why | delete these surveys; since they end up coming to the wrong conclusions--
FAKE science. Sorry!

get staff on board to offer and give to every patient in the office, even sick visits
Keep plenty of doses on hand.

Media and materials (maybe social media?) that debunks some of the most persistent and harmful
myths would always be helpful.
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8/9/2018 9:29 AM
8/9/2018 9:24 AM
8/7/2018 2:34 PM
8/7/2018 1:02 PM
8/7/2018 10:28 AM
8/7/2018 8:57 AM
8/6/2018 8:30 AM
8/5/2018 6:56 AM
8/3/2018 9:29 AM
8/1/2018 4:17 PM
8/1/2018 10:26 AM
8/1/2018 9:05 AM
7/31/2018 4:54 PM
7/31/2018 3:29 PM
7/31/2018 3:22 PM
7/31/2018 10:13 AM
7/30/2018 4:40 PM

7/30/2018 11:56 AM
7/30/2018 10:25 AM

7/28/2018 8:35 AM

7/27/2018 11:17 PM
7/27/2018 11:02 AM
7/27/2018 11:02 AM
7/27/2018 10:08 AM

7/27/2018 9:11 AM
7/27/2018 8:51 AM
7/27/2018 8:38 AM
7/26/2018 6:42 PM
7/26/2018 5:52 PM
7/26/2018 5:34 PM

7/26/2018 5:24 PM

7/26/2018 5:18 PM
7/26/2018 4:45 PM
7/26/2018 3:55 PM
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Vaccinate early

no

To improve patient education in regards to prevention and spread of influenza. Please provide
more information aids in multiple languages on many platforms of media.

need better public awareness on how to avoid getting influenza

None

Flumist is greatly needed
N/A

No

No

flumist

none

simple flu shot posters
NO

n/a

no

No.

"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season
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7/26/2018 3:49 PM
7/26/2018 3:35 PM
7/26/2018 3:16 PM

7/26/2018 2:41 PM
7/26/2018 2:13 PM
7/26/2018 1:56 PM
7/26/2018 1:55 PM
7/26/2018 1:51 PM
7/26/2018 1:39 PM
7/26/2018 1:22 PM
7/26/2018 1:18 PM
7/26/2018 1:11 PM
7/26/2018 1:09 PM
7/26/2018 1:03 PM
7/26/2018 1:00 PM
7/26/2018 12:42 PM
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Q21 In what county is your practice located? Please indicate if you have a
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RESPONSES
Muscogee
Fulton

Richmond

united states
United States Of America
DEKALB

cook

Randolph county
Stephens
Washington
Fayettevile
walton
Cherokee

us

rockdale

Coffee

Floyd

Jenkins

Dekalb

rockdale

us

Gwinett

Franklin / Madison
Muscogee
FULTON AND FORSYTH
Dekalb

Clarke

dekalb

United States
Pike

Seminole
Paulding

Forsyth

Cherokee

Answered: 138
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practice in multiple counties.

Skipped: 5

DATE

8/16/2018 9:00 PM
8/16/2018 11:55 AM
8/16/2018 8:28 AM
8/16/2018 8:22 AM
8/16/2018 8:00 AM
8/15/2018 3:43 PM
8/15/2018 1:58 PM
8/14/2018 1:37 PM
8/14/2018 1:11 PM
8/14/2018 1:10 PM
8/14/2018 12:06 PM
8/13/2018 5:16 PM
8/13/2018 3:03 PM
8/13/2018 1:21 PM
8/13/2018 12:51 PM
8/13/2018 11:27 AM
8/13/2018 9:33 AM
8/13/2018 8:19 AM
8/12/2018 9:17 PM
8/12/2018 7:30 AM
8/11/2018 1:16 PM
8/11/2018 11:11 AM
8/11/2018 9:58 AM
8/10/2018 11:13 PM
8/10/2018 3:55 PM
8/10/2018 3:54 PM
8/10/2018 11:46 AM
8/10/2018 9:24 AM
8/10/2018 9:24 AM
8/10/2018 9:12 AM
8/10/2018 9:05 AM
8/9/2018 10:12 PM
8/9/2018 8:47 PM
8/9/2018 8:23 PM



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season

Walton

Gwinnett

Henry

whitfield

Jackson
WHITFIELD
gwinnett

Fulton

n/a

Lowndes

DEKALB

Colquitt

USA

fulton

ware

McDuffie and Lincoln
Whitfield, Murray, Gordon
Burke

Ware Caounty, Bacon County, Charlton County, and Camden County

united states
Paulding
muscogee

cook

Muscogee
jefferson

Carroll

HEARD

gwinnett

Newton

cobb

dawson
CLAYTON
Houston County
McDuffie and Lincoln
Gwinnett

Hall

elbert

Cherokee County and Fulton County
Dodge and Telfair
Gwinnett

usa
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8/9/2018 5:17 PM
8/9/2018 4:53 PM
8/9/2018 3:35 PM
8/9/2018 3:13 PM
8/9/2018 2:17 PM
8/9/2018 1:48 PM
8/9/2018 12:44 PM
8/9/2018 12:36 PM
8/9/2018 12:04 PM
8/9/2018 12:02 PM
8/9/2018 11:54 AM
8/9/2018 11:27 AM
8/9/2018 11:12 AM
8/9/2018 10:37 AM
8/9/2018 10:35 AM
8/9/2018 10:27 AM
8/9/2018 10:19 AM
8/9/2018 10:14 AM
8/9/2018 10:06 AM
8/9/2018 10:01 AM
8/9/2018 10:01 AM
8/9/2018 9:43 AM
8/9/2018 9:43 AM
8/9/2018 9:38 AM
8/9/2018 9:38 AM
8/9/2018 9:30 AM
8/9/2018 9:29 AM
8/9/2018 9:24 AM
8/9/2018 9:23 AM
8/9/2018 9:09 AM
8/7/2018 2:35 PM
8/7/2018 1:04 PM
8/7/2018 10:28 AM
8/7/2018 8:58 AM
8/6/2018 8:31 AM
8/5/2018 6:57 AM
8/3/2018 3:26 PM
8/3/2018 9:56 AM
8/3/2018 9:29 AM
8/1/2018 9:00 PM
8/1/2018 4:17 PM



76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

Fulton

Banks
Lowndes
Richmond County
Floyd

cobb

wayne

United States
Whitfield
Fulton

Floyd, yes
baldwin
Newton

USA

Dekalb
Dekalb

USA

USA
Gwinnett
Webster
United States
Henry

Grady

Hall

Fulton

Cobb

31602

Cobb, Bartow
Fulton
muscogee
Cherokee
fulton

United States of America
Cherokee and Fulton
hart

wilkes

Cobb
Gwinnett
coffee
Gwinnett

Gwinett

"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season

37142

8/1/2018 3:32 PM
8/1/2018 12:59 PM
8/1/2018 10:26 AM
8/1/2018 9:06 AM
7/31/2018 4:55 PM
7/31/2018 3:30 PM
7/31/2018 3:21 PM
7/31/2018 10:14 AM
7/30/2018 4:41 PM
7/30/2018 11:56 AM
7/30/2018 10:27 AM
7/30/2018 10:17 AM
7/28/2018 8:35 AM
7/27/2018 11:17 PM
7/27/2018 5:57 PM
7/27/2018 12:33 PM
7/27/2018 11:03 AM
7/27/2018 11:02 AM
7/27/2018 10:09 AM
7/27/2018 9:12 AM
7/27/2018 8:52 AM
7/27/2018 8:38 AM
7/27/2018 8:35 AM
7/27/2018 8:35 AM
7/27/2018 8:05 AM
7/27/2018 7:05 AM
7/26/2018 6:42 PM
7/26/2018 6:10 PM
7/26/2018 5:53 PM
7/26/2018 5:34 PM
7/26/2018 5:25 PM
7/26/2018 5:19 PM
7/26/2018 4:46 PM
7/26/2018 4:05 PM
7/26/2018 4:01 PM
7/26/2018 3:59 PM
7/26/2018 3:55 PM
7/26/2018 3:49 PM
7/26/2018 3:36 PM
7/26/2018 3:26 PM
7/26/2018 3:17 PM



117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

gwinnett
Marion
gwinnett
Fulton

Dawson
United States
Coweta
Pulaski

clayton
Washington
Dougherty
Clayton County
Chattahoochee
Union County, GA
WHITE

WARE
Lowndes

USA

Floyd

Bartow

Crisp

Fulton
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7/26/2018 2:41 PM
7/26/2018 2:13 PM
7/26/2018 2:02 PM
7/26/2018 2:01 PM
7/26/2018 1:57 PM
7/26/2018 1:55 PM
7/26/2018 1:52 PM
7/26/2018 1:39 PM
7/26/2018 1:36 PM
7/26/2018 1:36 PM
7/26/2018 1:31 PM
7/26/2018 1:21 PM
7/26/2018 1:18 PM
7/26/2018 1:15 PM
7/26/2018 1:12 PM
7/26/2018 1:10 PM
7/26/2018 1:04 PM
7/26/2018 1:01 PM
7/26/2018 12:47 PM
7/26/2018 12:43 PM
7/26/2018 12:35 PM
7/26/2018 12:32 PM
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Q22 Please indicate your title.

Answered: 141 Skipped: 2

MD/DO

PA

NP

RN

LPN
MA
Other (please
specify)
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
MD/DO 28.37%
PA 0.00%
NP 0.71%
RN 17.02%
LPN 19.15%
MA 26.95%
Other (please specify) 9.22%
Total Respondents: 141
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 office manager 8/14/2018 1:10 PM

office manager

Practice Manager
Manager

Front office staff

Practice manager
OFFICE MANAGER
Certified Medical Assisant

© 0o N o o b~ w N

Practice Manager CPPM
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8/13/2018 12:51 PM
8/11/2018 9:58 AM
8/9/2018 3:35 PM
8/9/2018 2:17 PM
8/9/2018 12:36 PM
8/9/2018 11:54 AM
8/9/2018 10:14 AM
8/9/2018 9:30 AM

40

24

27

38

13



10
11
12
13
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CMA
GA
NCMA and Clinical Coordinator

Office manager

40/ 42

8/7/2018 5:01 PM
7/31/2018 4:12 PM
7/30/2018 10:27 AM
7/26/2018 1:55 PM
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Q23 Your affiliation is with a:

Answered: 141 Skipped: 2

Family Practice

80%

Pediatric
Practice
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Family Practice 17.73%
Pediatric Practice 67.38%
Other (please specify) 14.89%
TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 public health department
2 Public Health
3 general practice
4 Pediatrics/ Family Practice
5 DETENTION CENTER
6 local Health department
7 clinic
8 Both family medicine and pediatrics
9 FQHC
10 Health Dept
11 PEDIATRICS AND INTERNAL MEDICINE
12 Department of Juvenile Justice
13 Dept of Juvenile Justice
14 Family medicine, Pediatrics, Women's Health, GYN
15 Public Health
16 both
17 Public Health
18 Health Department
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90% 100%

DATE

8/13/2018 3:03 PM
8/13/2018 8:19 AM
8/10/2018 9:24 AM
8/10/2018 9:05 AM
8/9/2018 1:48 PM
8/9/2018 12:04 PM
8/9/2018 10:35 AM
8/9/2018 10:14 AM
8/9/2018 10:06 AM
8/9/2018 10:01 AM
8/7/2018 1:04 PM
7/31/2018 10:14 AM
7/30/2018 10:17 AM
7/27/2018 11:03 AM
7/27/2018 9:12 AM
7/26/2018 4:01 PM
7/26/2018 2:13 PM
7/26/2018 1:57 PM

25

95

21

141



19
20
21

Rural clinic
Public Health
HIV

"After Action Review" on 2017-2018 Flu Season
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7/26/2018 1:39 PM
7/26/2018 1:12 PM
7/26/2018 1:01 PM
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